

Sushma Kapoor Vs. Bharat Bhushan Kapoor

06.03.2024

Present: Sh. D.K. Bhatia Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Kshitij Ahuja Ld. Counsel for JD.

None for defendant no.1.

Sh. O.P. Joshi, ASO, Property Tax Department, Block-12,
Geeta Colony, MCD in person.

Sh. Ashish Kumar Ld. Counsel for BSES.

Fresh vakalatnama on behalf of defendant no.4 is filed.

Same is taken on record.

Let the WS of the defendants be filed by NDOH with
advance copy to the plaintiff/counsel.

Put up for further proceeding on 10.04.2024.

(Pooja Jain)

Addl. District Judge-03

East/KKD Courts/Delhi

06.03.2024

At 10:40 a.m.

At this stage, defendant no.1 has appeared.

He has filed his written statement. Copy be supplied.

He is apprised of the next date of hearing.

Put up on date fixed.

(Pooja Jain)

Addl. District Judge-03

East/KKD Courts/Delhi

06.03.2024