

10.04.2024

Present: Sh.Arpit Jain Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. A.P. Vinod Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1.
Sh. Kshitiz Ahuja Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2/DDA.
Sh. Vijay Tyagi AR for defendant no.3/MCD.
Ms. Ritu Gupta Ld. Counsel for defendant no.4/BSES.

Written statement on behalf of defendant no.4 has already been filed on 16.03.2024. Copy supplied.

Written statement on behalf of defendant no.3 is filed. Copy supplied.

Authority letter in the name of Vinay Tyagi on behalf of defendant no.3 is filed. Same is taken on record.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2/DDA that he needs one week time to file written statement.

In the interest of justice, defendant no.2 is granted one week time to file written statement with advance copy to the plaintiff.

Put up for completion of pleadings, admission-denial of documents and framing of issues on 24.05.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
Addl. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
10.04.2024