

21.08.2024

Pr: None for the plaintiff.

Sh. Kapil Chaudhary, ld. Proxy counsel for the D2/DDA through VC.

Ms. Poonam Singh, ld. Proxy counsel for D1

Sh. Vijay Tyagi, ld. Counsel for D3.

Sh. Rajesh Kumar Sharma, ld. Counsel for D4.

It is submitted by ld. Counsel for defendants that transfer petition is pending before Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, East, KKD Delhi and hence present plaint is adjourned for 21.09.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03
Court Room No. 206, N/B
East District, KKD Courts
Delhi. 21.08.2024