

Sushma Kapoor Vs. Bharat Bhushan Kapoor

21.09.2024

Pr: Sh. Amit Bhatia, Id. counsel for plaintiff through VC.
Ms. Punam Singh, Id. Proxy counsel for D1.
Sh. Kshitiz Ahuja, Id. Counsel for D2 through VC.
Sh. Vijay Tyagi, Id. Counsel for D3 with Sh. O.P. Joshi, from MCD office.
Sh. Ashish Kumar, Id. Counsel for D4.

It is submitted by Id. Counsel for parties that transfer petition is pending before Id. Principal District & Sessions Judge, East, KKD Delhi and fixed there for 15.10.2024.

Put up for further proceedings on 26.10.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03
Court Room No. 206, N/B
East District, KKD Courts
Delhi. 21.09.2024